S PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

)

Contract Name: Geographical Location & Inventory of the WW Collection System Date: 9/28/2017
Contractor: Brown & Caldwell, Inc

Contract Number: 12-902566 Contract Amendment Number: 7
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule [ ]Scope [ Deliverables

Original Contract $ Amount:

Contract Start Date: l Original Contract Time: | Qriginal Contract End Date:

$5,000,000.00

2/25/2013

2/25/2014

NTP Start Date:

Original Performance Days:

Original Performance End Date:

2/25/2013

2/24/2014

Previous Change Order:

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 365 50.00

Change Order No. 2: 365 $0.00
§Change Order No. 3: 0 -$1,500,000.00
|Change Order No. 4: 365 $0.00

|Change Order No. 5: 188 $0.00

Change Order No. 6: 122 50.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days): ‘ Current Performance End Date:
$3,500,000.00 12/31/2017

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order Ng 7 is being proposed in order to add additional time to
complete assignments critical to sewer GIS updates, capacity updates and sanitary sewer modeling.

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/ Change Order No 7 is being proposed in order to permit the
contractor to continue to gather critical field data to update cur GIS system and to gather information for sewer
capacity studies. The contractor will also gather information critical to the sanitary sewer model.

Proposed Additional

Performance Days:

Proposed Cumulative
Performance Days:

Proposed Perfarmance
End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

365 2135 12/31/2018 12/31/2018

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

$360,000.00

Amount:
$3,860,000.00

Proposed Cumulative Contract |

Amount Spent To Date:

$3,130,858.76

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Critical data needed for capacity assurance and sewer modeling will be delayed.

Deputy Director's Approval:

[[] Accepted Signature:
[] Rejected
Print Name:
Date:

Watershed Director's Approval:

[AAccepted Signature: “d—‘ / i 7 %

(] Rejecte A :_._._..
e Print Name: g}_a,?' /[ £ ,__,«é,
Date: G/ze/20n

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

P —T.N /.4
Accepted Signature: ( {

[ Refected Print Name: TL‘L ZL'\"l Ak(lﬁ
Date: ?/Q’T/ /?’
o

Contract Name: Geographical Location & Inventory of the WW Collection System
Contractor: Brown & Caldwell, Inc
Contract Number: 12-902566
Contract Amendment Number: 7

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



QUNTPs
g‘t' e,

s’%ﬂa PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

4

Contract Name: Geographical Location & Inventory of the WW Collection System Date: 9/28/2017
Contractor: Arcadis US, Inc
Contract Number: 12-902565 Contract Amendment Number: 7
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule [ Scope [ ] Deliverables
Original Contract $ Amount: | Contract Start Date: I Original Contract Time: | Original Contract End Date:
$5,000,000.00 2/25/2013 | 2/25/2014
NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:
2/25/2013 2/24/2014
Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Change Order No. 1: 365 $0.00
|Change Order No. 2: 365 $0.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 -$2,200,000.00
Change Order No. 4: 365 $0.00
Change Order No. 5: 188 $0.00
Change Order No. 6: 122 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time {Days): Current Performance End Date:

$2,800,000.00 | 1770 | 12/31/2017

|Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No 7 is being proposed in order to add additional time to
complete assignments critical to sewer GIS updates, capacity updates and sanitary sewer modeling.

lustification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/ Change Order No 7 is being proposed in order to permit the
contractor to continue to gather critical field data to update our GIS system and to gather information for sewer
lcapacity studies. The contractor will also gather information critical to the sanitary sewer model.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

2135 12/31/2018 12/31/2018

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Amount Spent To Date:
Amount:

$3,160,000.00

$360,000.00 $2,482,121.44

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770} 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None.

|Effect of NOT Appraving This Change: Critical data needed for capacity assurance and sewer modeling will be delayed.

Deputy Director's Approval:

] Accepted Signature:
[_] Rejected
Print Name:
Date:

Watershed Director's Approval:

[ Accepted Signature: ""7 /C | o

(] Rejected
J Print Name: S N —j";.;/
Date: Q/Ze/zm?

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Zﬁccepted Signature: W
! "
[ Refectd Print Name: 72_0 K[«.MLF
Date: 9/ z 7/ { }

Contract Name: Geographical Location & Inventory of the WW Collection System
Contractor. Arcadis US, Inc

Contract Number: 12-902565
Contract Amendment Number: 7

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (77Q) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



